Could PTO 1595 (Modified) (Rev. 9-92) CMB No. 0251-0011 (ext. 4/94) Copyright 1995-97 LegalStar PCBA/REVO2

Tab settings 🔷 🔷 🔷

3. Nature of conveyance:

Execution Date: June 29, 2000

Suite 207

9. Statement and signature.

of the original document.

Maier FENSTER, Reg. #41,016

Name of Person Signing

Ճ Assignment

Other ___

1. Name of conveying party(ies).

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

M. PTO-1996 (Medificed) : A = 23) ! No. 0254-2011 (ext. 4/94) yinght 1996-97 Legalster Akrievoz tib settings → → ▼	ET U.S. DEPARTMENTOF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office 757	
	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies). Moshe KOPPEL Eyal LANXNER	Name and address of receiving party ('es): Name: Egocentricity Ltd. Address: 8 Hamarpeh Street	
additional names(s) of conveying party(les)	Har Hachotzvim	
Nature of conveyance:		
À Assignment ☐ Merger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Jerusalem State/Prov.:	
Other	Country: Israel ZIP: 91450	
xecution Date: June 29, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) □ Yes ☒ No	
Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applicati Patent Application No. Filing date HEREWITH	on, the execution date of the application is: June 29, 2000 B. Petent No.(s)	
Additional numbe	rs 🗀 Yes 🔀 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name Roy N. Envall, Jr.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	
Registration No. 40,141	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be	
Address: c/o Anthony Castorina	credited or debited to deposit account	
2001 Jefferson Davis Highway	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Suite 207	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Arlington State/Prov.: VA	03-3419	
Country: USA ZIP. 22202		

Docket No.: 197/01184

07/19/2000 DNGUYEN 00000137 033419 09605987

01 FC:581 40.00 CH

> **PATENT** REEL: 010921 FRAME: 0739

June 29, 2000

Date

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned

Moshe KOPPEL, 29 Shivat Zion Street, Efrat 90435, Israel; and

Eyal LANXNER, 7 Props Street, Jerusalem 97735, Israel

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to

Egocentricity Ltd.

S Hamarpeh Street

Har Hachotzvim

Jerusalem 91450

Israel

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire right, title and interest in and to the invention titled

Site Finding

described and claimed in a U.S. patent application prepared by

Fenster & Company Patent Attorneys, Ltd. of Petach Tikva, Israel

filed Herewith

and having an attorney docket number of 197/01184

and in and to said Patent Application, and all original and reissued patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the right to apply and obtain patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon; all rights to collect and retain all royalties and other considerations arising from said patent application; and all rights to sue for past, present and future infringement; and the right to collect and retain all damages collected or awarded thereunder:

- (I), (We) warrantee that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned;
- (I), (We) authorize and request the Commissioner, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignee; and
- (I), (We) agree to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patent Applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce patent protection for said invention.

Signed on (month/day/year) 6 29 as at	(dty) Jevelen	rh kd
Cland on tour V (1 4 a)		Moshe KOPPEL
Signed on (month/day/year)at	(city)	Eyal LANXNER

PATENT

REEL: 010921 FRAME: 0740

28/08 '00 WED 11:48 FAX 972 3 9215363

PANSIER & --

197/01184

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned

Moshe KOPPEL, 29 Shivat Zion Street, Efrat 90435, Israel; and

Eyal LANXNER, 7 Props Street, Jerusalem 97735, Israel

hereby seli(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to

Egocentricity Ltd.

8 Hamarpeh Street

Har Hachotzvim

Terusalem 91450

Israel

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire right, title and interest in and to the invention titled

Site Finding

described and claimed in a U.S. patent application prepared by

Fenster & Company Patent Attorneys, Ltd. of Fetach Tikva, Israel

filed Herewith

and having an attorney docket number of 197/01184

and in and to said Patent Application, and all original and reissued patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the right to apply and obtain patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon; all rights to collect and retain all royalties and other considerations arising from said patent application; and all rights to sue for past, present and future infringement; and the right to collect and retain all damages collected or awarded thereunder;

- (I), (We) warrantee that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned;
- (I), (We) surfactive and request the Commissioner, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignce; and
- (I), (We) agree to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patent Applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce patent protection for said invention

Signed on (monity/day/year) at (city)	
•	Moshe KOPPEL
Signed on (worth/day/year) 6/29/00 at (aty) Jesusalem	Eyal LANXNER

S. THE BOOK TON

RECORDED: 06/29/2000

CATHEMATS TARABA CONTRACTOR

PATENT REEL: 010921 FRAME: 0741